PRINTED: 07/11/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	investigation survey through 05/12/23. T compliance with the	certification and complaint was conducted on 05/08/23 The facility was found in requirement CFR 483.73, dness. Event ID # S04C11.	F 0	00		
	conduct a recertifical investigation survey Additional informatic including 5/26/23. The changed to 6/1/23. following intakes we NC00192955, NC00 NC00193864, NC00 NC00199920, NC00	ntered the facility on 5/8/23 to tion and complaint and exited on 5/12/23. On was obtained up to and herefore, the exit date was Event ID # S04C11. The re investigated NC00192625, 1192611, NC00201146, 1197683, NC00199936, 1196963, NC00195557, 1193654, NC00195963, and				
F 565 SS=E	deficiencies. Resident/Family Gro	•	F 5	65		6/13/23
	and participate in re- (i) The facility must proup, if one exists, reasonable steps, where to make residents and upcoming meetings (ii) Staff, visitors, or resident group or faithe respective group (iii) The facility must	other guests may attend mily group meetings only at				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	X/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/13/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBERS		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345014	B. WING _		C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		05/26/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 565	providing assistance requests that result (iv) The facility must resident or family groups concerning is in the facility. (A) The facility must response and ration. (B) This should not be facility must implement request of the resident	y and who is responsible for and responding to written from group meetings. consider the views of a pup and act promptly upon recommendations of such assues of resident care and life. The able to demonstrate their ale for such response. The construed to mean that the cent as recommended every ent or family group. In sident has a right to have other resident eet in the facility with the epresentative(s) of other ty. To is not met as evidenced and staff interviews, and int Council Minutes, the	F 5	1. Resident Council Meeting was on 6/8/2023 with the Administrator Regional Nurse Consultant invited. 2. Current residents are potential affected by this deficiency. 3. On 6/2/2023 Regional Nurse Consultant educated Administrator Activities Director on recording con of the residents during the resident council meeting and giving the conto the appropriate department head resolution. Once the department h resolves the concerns it is to be given the Administrator and Activities Director on the next control of the appropriate department head resolves the concerns it is to be given the Administrator and Activities Director on the next control of the next control of the next control of the appropriate department head resolves the concerns it is to be given the Administrator and Activities Director on the next control of	and and and and acerns cerns d for ead ven to ector in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _				C / 26/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	120/2023
				12	201 CAROLINA STREET		
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NU	RSING AND REHABILITATION		G	REENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	Continued From page	e 2	F :	565			
F 565	#2, and Resident #55 During an interview w Director on 05/12/23 began working at the indicated she oversal meetings and docum concerns or grievanc April 2023 Resident (Activities Director wa council minutes from A telephone interview at 12:32pm with the p but she was not avail On 05/10/23 at 2:03p meeting was held and oriented members of (Resident #38, Reside Resident #75, Reside Resident #70). During	with the current Activities at 12:00pm, she stated she facility in April 2023. She with the Resident Council ented the minutes, but no less were brought up in the Council meeting. The sign not able to locate resident January 2023 to present. It was attempted on 05/12/23 previous Activities Director, able for interview. If a Resident Council digital attended by 10 alert and the resident council ent #29, Resident #2, ent #41, Resident #76, ent #10, Resident #34, and githe meeting the residents	F	565	meeting. The Regional Nurse Consult educated the department heads on resolving concerns with written resoluti and to be given to the Administrator and Activities Director. 4. The administrator will review reside council meeting minutes for concerns a writing resolutions from the appropriate department monthly x 3 months. Result of these audits will be reviewed at Quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting of further problem resolution if needed the Administrator will review the result weekly audits to ensure any issues identified are corrected.	ions ad ent and e its	
	October, November, concerns were voiced minutes from January were requested for relocated by the facility attendance reported reported at each meeting of 2 and #2 stated that cocleanliness of rooms had been reported fo stated that their concland they were unaward.	utes for July, August, and December 2022 no d by the residents and / 2023 through April 2023 eview but were not able to be					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _				C 26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		120	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 CAROLINA STREET EENSBORO, NC 27401	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	2:59pm. He spoke ab concerns/grievances Resident Council min Resident Council min concerns/grievances meetings and the Act of these concerns/grie form and submit then Resident Council men the status of the prev the next Resident Co that he was not award Director had not beer concerns/grievances	s interviewed on 05/11/23 at pout the process for reported during the lutes. He explained that the lutes were to include any reported during the livities Director was to put all evances on a grievance in to him for follow-up. In the livities would be updated on livities month's complaints at luncil meeting. He revealed the that the former Activities	F	565			
F 600 SS=G	Resident Council mer concerns. Free from Abuse and CFR(s): 483.12(a)(1) §483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's m §483.12(a) The facilit	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms. y must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or	F	000			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		, 332323	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 600	by: Based on record rewith residents and significant aresident's reprotect a resident's resident physical significant investigated for abuse #13 had reported to needed to feed her refaced to feed her reface	T is not met as evidenced view, observations, interviews taff, the facility failed to eight to be free from employee abuse for 1 of 1 resident se (Resident #13). Resident the facility Nurse Aide (NA)#1 commate correctly. Resident as same evening NA #1 13's face very hard, squeezed or which scared the resident to the resident was found to right jawline and right cheek.	F 600	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
	Resident #13 was ad 1/16/19 with diagnos hemiplegia/hemipare accident (stroke), co forearm, and anxiety The Minimum Data sindicated Resident # daily decision makin assistance with activassessment indicate anticoagulants durin period. Review of the 24-ho revealed on 8/15/22 made aware of the r The law enforcement 1:00 PM.	dmitted to the facility on ses that included esis following cerebrovascular ntracture of right hand and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	10:30 PM. Resident physically abused wasqueezed her face. her right jawline and documented on 8/11 received the allegat abused Resident #1 squeezed her face with right side of her assessed by the Dir the assessment indipink bruising to the physician was notificen forcement was not notified the police of suspended pending the accusation and interviews during the report further indical investigation, the action plan that was a notion plan that was a notion plan that was urance and Perf (QAPI) committee, with medical director. The Administrator pland investigation re NA #1 and Resident #13 report her roommate. "On 8/14/22 at a Resident #13 report her roommate." On 8/14/22 at a Director of Nursing grievance with no control of the side of the	at occurred on 8/14/22 at #13 alleged she was when NA #1 grabbed and The resident had bruising on a right cheek. The report 5/22 the administrator ion that NA #1 physically 3 when she grabbed and which resulted in bruising to face. The resident was ector of Nursing (DON) and cated the resident had light right side of her face. The ed of the abuse. The local law officed. Resident #13 had also for this allegation. NA #1 was investigation. NA #1 denied was unavailable for further the time of investigation. The ted, after the initial liministrator and DON wrote was reviewed by the Quality formance Improvement which included the facility's e plan was implemented with resident abuse. Trovided the following timeline garding the incident between the #13 on 8/15/22. The proximately 6:40 PM. The proximately 6:45 PM the (DON) investigated the	F 6			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		7 33/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	#13 contacted the p Resident #13 allege assisted to bed by N hand over her mouti throat (in the area w hanging off both ear squeezed her face. " On 8/14/22 Res was completed by N " NA #1 left the fa leave at 10:46 PM o " The resident wa by Nurse #4. throug (8/14/22, 7:00 PM to changes were noted. " On 8/15/22 at a Resident #13 report Administrator. At 11 notified DON about " On 08/15/22 at PM, the DON perfor Resident #13. Asset to the right side of fa approximately 1-inct to right jawline and a	is PM - 11:00 PM, Resident olice and reported abuse. It to the police while she was placed one in and another hand over her othere her (surgical) mask was its below her chin) and sident #13's skin assessment plurse #1 with no new findings. It is a monitored for any changes thout the duration of the shift of 8/15/22, 7:00 AM). No it is proximately 11:30 AM, and the allegation to the incomplete in the incom	F6	500			
	Medical Director of to 1:00 PM. "On 8/15/23 all so on Abuse Reporting Retaliation, Engagir Signs of Staff Burno Preferences, (specific resident chooses to	tor notified the Police and this allegation on 8/15/22 at staff re-education was initiated , Zero tolerance for g with a Behavioral Resident, ut, Honoring Resident fically honor what time the go to bed) and Notifying the inflicts occur with a resident.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 5/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	site on 5/11/2023 giv DON. Review of Resident # progress note by Nur Resident #13 alleged Resident #13 alleged and neck leaving bru and right cheek. An interview was cor PM and Resident #13 abuse allegation register. She recalled not feeding her room further stated NA #1	n of correction was done on en by the Administrator and #13's chart revealed a ree #4 dated 8/14/22 when a physical abuse by NA #1. If NA #1 grabbed her face ising on her right jaw line and and the stated she had made an arding NA #1 sometime last d she had reported NA #1 for mate correctly. Resident #13	F 60	<u> </u>			
	#1 to leave her room nurse came to her roscream, and then NAAn attempt was mad 5/11/23 at 11:30 AM unsuccessful, and a NA #1 to return a cal received. An attempt was mad 5/11/23 at 11:40 AM unsuccessful, and a Nurse #1 to return a received. During an interview v 2:30 PM, she indicat 1-inch light pink strai	e to contact NA #1 on by telephone was voice message was left for I. No return call was e to contact Nurse #1 on					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING		05/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		03/20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 600	dot shaped bruise of close to the chin. The suspended at the till initially denied the initial was an interview. Administrator stated tolerance of abuses stated NA #1 was the expected all resident neglect and free frow Administrator indication was substantiated. Plan of Correction for aff On 8/14/22 Resident completed by Licent The nurse aide left Licensed Nurse #1 throughout the durate changes with no	on the right side of her face the DON stated NA #1 was me of investigation. The NA incident and later was interviews. on 5/11/2023 at 2:30 PM, the did the facility has a zero. The Administrator further terminated from the facility. He into the face of the face of the the face of t	F 60			

345014 B. WING 05/26/3	C 05/26/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
certifications, and reference checks were performed on hire. Director of Nursing completed an additional certification check on nurse aide #1 to validate no substantiated findings of resident abuse, neglect, or misappropriation in a nursing Facility. Director of Nursing provided one to one education on abuse reporting to Licensed Nurse #1 and nurse aide #2 who were working on the North Hall. Interventions for residents identified as having the potential to be affected: Residents residing on North Hall with a brief interview for mental status of 8 or greater were interviewed by the Social Services Dept. to determine if they had any concerns of abuse. Residents residing on North Hall with a brief interview for mental status of 7 or below had a skin assessment completed to observe for any injury of unknown origin. The Administrator and Director of Nursing were educated by the Corporate Nurse Consultant on abuse reporting per Federal Regulations. The administrator reviewed Grievance Log for the last 90 days to validate any alleged abuse or neglect was properly reported and investigated. The administrator reviewed facility report intakes for the last 12 months to determine if there were other allegations against nurse aide #1. The administrator reviewed facility report intakes for the last 12 months to determine if there were other allegations against nurse aide #1. The administrator reviewed facility report intakes for the last 12 months to determine if there were other allegations against nurse aide #1. The administrator reviewed and investigated. The administrator reviewed facility report intakes for the last 12 months to determine if there were other allegations against nurse aide #1. The administrator reviewed staffing for 81/41/22. Residents residing in the facility, with a brief interview for mental status of eight or higher, have been educated about the risks of sleeping with personal belongings in bed. Observational Angel Rounds Performed for any items in the	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 95/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	03/26/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Systematic Change: The administrator and re-educated current zero tolerance for Research and resident notifying the supervision occur initiated on 8/1 signed by trained stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided. Strained prior to work is hifts. Newly hired stathat was provided stathat was provided stathat was provided in the facility trainers and tolerance for retaliating behavioral resident, notifying the supervision occur Director of Nurrandomly review five twelve weeks to valid skin conditions are noticed to the stathat was provided. Stathat was provided stathat was provided. Stathat was provided stathat was provided. Stathat was provided stathat was provided. St	tems are noted, the Director nistrator will be notified. In d Director of Nursing staff on Abuse Reporting, etaliation, engaging with a group of Staff Burnout, and sor if conflicts with a resident 15/22. Attestations were useff for the verbal education taff indicated they were use in the facility for their next taff received an in-service use and this was verified by and orientation form. The rector of Nursing were porate Nurse Consultant on Federal Regulations. Cotor will interview five staff for twelve weeks to validate ouse reporting, zero on, engaging with a signs of staff burnout, and sor if conflicts with a resident resing or Nurse Supervisor will eskin assessments weekly for date there are no unexplained obted. The administrator will and risk events five times seeks to validate any allegation is reported and investigated rator will interview five finterview of mental status of week for twelve weeks to	F 60				
	or suspected abuse. per week for twelve	elt abused or have witnessed During angel rounds once weeks the assigned ers will observe any items in					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		CODE	1 05/26/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA	DATE.	
F 600	If any items are note and administrator will twelve weeks the Dir worker will perform of interactions with three validate interaction is twelve weeks the adworker will follow-up made grievance repostaff retaliation in results. Monitoring of the character of the compliance ongoing: In the monthly Qualif Performance Improve Worker, Director of Managers, and adminings of the intervice Committee will review recommendations to maintained ongoing, determine the need for auditing beyond three compliance is sustained. Compliance date: 8/3 The Allegation of Compliance date: 8/3	at could be a hazard to sleep. d, the Director of Nursing I be notified. Weekly for ector of Nursing or social observations of staff e behavioral residents to appropriate. Weekly for ministrator and/or social with three residents who orts to validate there was no oponse to the grievance. Ange to sustain system By Assurance and ement Meeting, the Social dursing, Department nistrator will present the ew audits. The QAPI w interview audits and make assure compliance is QAPI Committee will for further intervention and e months to assure ned ongoing. 22/2022 Impliance was validated on terviews revealed they on the Abuse policy and s' rights to be free from neglect. The education tion and reporting to iately when they become uspected abuse, and/or	F	500			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _		05/2	6/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JURSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1 30.2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607 SS=D	location of the skin the area on the dia include measuremented area. Nurse's reports about skin at the Nurse/Unit Mar would review the buthe physician and further evaluation. review the body auskin impairments a by the physician ar report would be sul Nursing and the Act documentation revifollowing topics and policy and proceduland interviewing for assessment, body notification of injury related to the abustrained staff for the provided. Staff indiversing their next streceived an in-serv was verified by the form. The facility alleged Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.12(b) (1) Prohibition 12 (2) (2) (3) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	dy audit form would provide the impairment with staff to circle gram. The body audits would ents and description of the stades must submit the and/or abuse issues daily to hager immediately. The Nurse ody audit daily to be placed in wound care notebook for The Unit Manager would dit forms weekly to ensure all ind/or injuries were reviewed ad/or wound care nurse. The omitted to the Director of liministrator. Facility ealed staff were trained on the dadditional training: abuse res, residents' rights education and audit forms and physician audit forms and physician audit forms and physician audit forms and physician are unknown origin. Attestations the training were signed by verbal education that was cated they were trained prior to shifts. Newly hired staff fice prior to working and this facility trainers and orientation compliance as of 8/22/22. It Abuse/Neglect Policies 1)-(5)(ii)(iii) sility must develop and policies and procedures that: ibit and prevent abuse, tation of residents and	F			6/13/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345014		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	IP CODE	00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	Continued From pag	e 13	F 6	607			
	§483.12(b)(2) Establ to investigate any su	ish policies and procedures ch allegations, and					
	§483.12(b)(3) Include paragraph §483.95,	e training as required at					
	§483.12(b)(4) Establ QAPI program requir	ish coordination with the ed under §483.75.					
	facilities in accordance Act. The policies and	e reporting of crimes -funded long-term care ce with section 1150B of the d procedures must include the following elements.					
		sting a conspicuous notice of defined at section 1150B(d)					
	retaliation, as defined (2) of the Act.	ohibiting and preventing d at section 1150B(d)(1) and Γ is not met as evidenced					
	Based on record rev interviews the staff fa employee to resident immediately. This wa	riew, resident and staff hiled to report an allegation of abuse to the Administrator as evident for 1 of 3 residents ons of abuse. (Resident #13).		1. When the Administration informed of the allegation the investigation was initial Report for alleged submitted immediately u. On 6/2/2023 the Administration in the Administration of the Administra	on on 8/15/2022 itiated and the I abuse was upon notification.		
	Findings included:			reported allegations of a neglect from the last 60	abuse and/or		
	Policy dated 11/1/22 of this facility to provivel welfare and rights of	Neglect and Exploitation read in part: "It is the policy ide protections for the health, each resident by developing itten policies and procedures vent abuse, neglect,		hour and 5-day reports of and submitted timely as regulation and Elder Jus 3. On 8/22/2022 the Eldid one on one education licensed practical on he	were completed required by the stice Act. Director of Nursing on with the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING	B WING		C	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040014	1	97	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05/	26/2023
NAIVIE OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NU	JRSING AND REHABILITATION			201 CAROLINA STREET		
				G	REENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From pag	ge 14	F 6	607			
	exploitation and mis	appropriation of resident			which states, Reporting of all alleged		
	-	onents of the facility abuse			violations to the Administrator, State		
		ided: The facility will have			Agency, Adult Protective Services and	all	
		hat include: 1. Reporting of all			other required agencies (e.g., law		
	-	the Administrator, state			enforcement when applicable) within		
	_	tive services and to all other			specified timeframes: a. immediately, b	out	
		e.g., law enforcement when			not later than 2 hours after the allegation		
	applicable) within sp	ecified timeframes:			is made if the event that cause the		
	a. Immediately, but	t not later than 2 hours after			allegation involved abuse or result in		
the allegation is made, if the events that cause		le, if the events that cause			serious bodily injury., or b. Not later that	an	
	the allegation involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, or				24 hours if the events that cause the		
					allegation do not involve abuse and do	not	
		4 hours if the events that			result in serious bodily injury&. On		
	_	do not involve abuse and do	6/2/2023 Regional Nurse Consultant				
	not result in serious	bodily injury."			educated the leadership team, includin	-	
					the Administrator and Director of Nursi	ng	
		ss note dated 8/14/22 at			on the abuse policy which states,		
		rt, Resident #13 alleged			Reporting of all alleged violations to the	Э	
		IA #1) grabbed her face and			Administrator, State Agency, Adult		
		ew of the progress note read			Protective Services and all other required		
		Resident #13 was heard m her room. Writer was on			agencies (e.g., law enforcement when applicable) within specified timeframes		
		medicine and heard the			immediately, but not later than 2 hours		
		g Assistant (NA #1) stepped			after the allegation is made if the event		
		said, "I am trying to help her,			that cause the allegation involved abus		
		e" Another NA was sent in			or result in serious bodily injury., or b. I		
	_	n putting Resident to bed.			later than 24 hours if the events that	101	
		pm. At 11:00 pm the police			cause the allegation do not involve abu	ıse	
		licated they had received a			and do not result in serious bodily injur		
		13. The police went into the			Effective 6/2/2023, the Administrator ar		
		k 10 minutes later and stated			designee educated current staff memb		
		/ injury or abuse by looking at			on reporting all alleged violations involved		
		iter did not find physical injury			abuse, neglect, exploitation, or	-	
		sment. The police left the			mistreatment, including injuries of		
		eack to the facility at 12:00 am			unknown origin and misappropriation o	f	
	for information abou	t NA #1 and the witness."			resident property, are reported		
					immediately to the Administrator and/o	r	
	Attempts to contact	Nurse #1 by telephone were			Director of Nursing. Education will		
	unsuccessful, and a	voice message was left for			continue in orientation with new hires.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 05/26/2023		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	, , ,	0.202	
I INDEN D	I ACE CENTED FOR NIII	RSING AND REHABILITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET				
LINDLINF	LACE CENTER FOR NO	COING AND KEHABIEHATION		GREENSBORO, NC 27401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 607	Continued From page	÷ 15	F 6	07				
	Nurse #1 to return ca received.	ll. No return call was		In-person and/or via ph 4. Regional Director of designee will monitor 2	of Operations or	I		
	5/11/2023 at 1:30pm, of the alleged allegati on 08/15/22 at 11:44	ith the Administrator on he indicated he was notified on of abuse to Resident #13 am. The Administrator the initial allegation to the :00pm.		reports to ensure report according to the regula weeks. Results of thes reviewed at Quarterly 0 Meeting X 3 for further if needed. The Administ the results of weekly at	ts are sent in tions weekly x 8 se audits will be Quality Assuranc problem resolutitrator will review	ce ion		
	5/11/23 at 3:55 pm, h expectation to follow facility. He indicated h	oith the Administrator on the indicated it was his the abuse policies of the the expected staff to call him rediately with a report of		issues identified are co				
F 623 SS=B	Notice Requirements CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)-	Before Transfer/Discharge (6)(8)	F6	23			6/13/23	
	the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a correpresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the resid accordance with para and (iii) Include in the noti paragraph (c)(5) of th	fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a rethey understand. The popy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman. Is for the transfer or ent's medical record in graph (c)(2) of this section; ce the items described in its section.						
	(i) Except as specified	d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1 33/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 623	discharge required u made by the facility a resident is transferrer (ii) Notice must be made before transfer or dis (A) The safety of ind be endangered under this section; (B) The health of ind be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's heallow a more immediated under paragraph (c)(D) An immediate transfer transfer by the residunder paragraph (c)(E) A resident has not days. §483.15(c)(5) Content of the following the following the following the form the following the name, and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal from the form the	the notice of transfer or nder this section must be at least 30 days before the d or discharged. ade as soon as practicable charge when-viduals in the facility would or paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of dividuals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, 1)(i)(A) of this section; or of tresided in the facility for 30 dividuals in the facility would be reparagraph (c)(3) of this section; and section dividuals in the facility would dividuals i	F 623			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	03/20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 623	and developmental of disabilities, the mailir telephone number of the protection and ac developmental disab C of the Developmer and Bill of Rights Act codified at 42 U.S.C. (vii) For nursing facility disorder or related diemail address and teagency responsible fadvocacy of individual established under the for Mentally III Individual established under the formation in the effecting the transfer must update the recipal practicable once to become available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of the written notification proto the State Survey A State Long-Term Carl the facility, and the rewell as the plan for the relocation of the residual establishment of the re	ry residents with intellectual lisabilities or related and email address and the agency responsible for dvocacy of individuals with a mail disabilities established under Part and Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and ty residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder er Protection and Advocacy duals Act.	F 62	23	
	Based on record rev facility failed to provide	riew and staff interview the de written notice of discharge or 1 of 1 resident (Resident		Resident #246 no longer resides facility. On 6/13/2023 the Regional Nurse.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345014 B		B. WING		C 05/26/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/20/2023	
LINDEN D	ACE CENTED FOR NUI	DEING AND BEHADII ITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET		
LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			GREENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 623	Continued From page	: 18	F 62	23		
	#246) reviewed for dispractice had the poter residents.	scharge to the hospital. This ntial to impact other		Consultant notified the ombudsman or discharges dated 11/1/2023 3. On 6/13/2023 the regional nurse consultant educated the Minimum Date	023.	
	The findings included			Set Nurse, Administrator, and Busines office manager on notifying the		
	Resident #246 was a			Ombudsman monthly of any discharg from the facility.		
		e dated 12/8/22, revealed		4. The administrator will audit notificat		
	Resident #246 was se 12/8/22 and did not re			to the ombudsman monthly x 3 month ensure that notification was sent. Res of these audits will be reviewed at		
	5/12/23 at 12:32 pm ir responsible for sendir ombudsman of discha stated she notified that that facility initiated but	ith the Social Worker on t was revealed she was ng the notification to the arges. The Social Worker e ombudsman of discharges ut was not aware that she d notification for residents to the hospital.		Quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting for further problem resolution if neede The Administrator will review the resu weekly audits to ensure any issues identified are corrected.	d.	
F 625	pm with the Regional covering for the Admit the facility was expec discharges and hospi ombudsman.	ducted on 5/12/23 at 1:22 Nurse Consultant (who was nistrator), and she indicated ted to send facility-initiated tal transfers to the	F 62	05	6/13/23	
SS=B		·	F 02	25	0/13/23	
	§483.15(d) Notice of I	ped-hold policy and return-				
	nursing facility transfe the resident goes on	rovide written information to				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 625	` '	e state bed-hold policy, if	F 6	225			
	return and resume r facility; (ii) The reserve bed plan, under § 447.40 (iii) The nursing faci bed-hold periods, w paragraph (e)(1) of resident to return; al (iv) The information of this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hospitalization or the facility must provide resident represental specifies the duration described in paragra	specified in paragraph (e)(1) old notice upon transfer. At					
	facility failed to prov 1 residents discharg #246). This practice other residents. The findings include Resident #246 was 3/22/22 and dischar 12/8/22. Resident # Alzheimer's disease	admitted to the facility on ged to the hospital on 246 had a diagnosis including ge in status Minimum Data /17/22, indicated Resident		1. Resident #246 no longer refacility. 2. On 6/2/2023 a bed hold ware residents that were discharged hospital on the dates of 5/21/2 6/2/2023. 3. On 6/2/2023 the Regional inconsultant educated the admiss director on calling the resident members to ask if they would the bed for residents that are of to the hospital. On 6/2/2023 to f Nursing educated the licens sending a bed hold with the rethey are sent to the hospital adocument that bed hold was snew hires will be educated in the	s sent to the d to the 2023 to surse ssions to rfamily like to hold discharged the Director se nurses on esident when and to eent. Any		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345014		B. WING		C 05/26/2023		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20/2020
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NUI	RSING AND REHABILITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET		
		tonto / itali / tonto		GREENSBORO, NC 27401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	F 625 Continued From page 20		F 62	25		
F 656 SS=D	A review of nursing not dated 12/8/22 at 12:5 #246 was sent out to (ED) per hospice. The Attempts to contact Nowere unsuccessful. An interview was compm with the Social Word indicated she was not responsible for follow and had not done so. During an interview of the Regional Nurse Cook it was the expectation would be sent with the aresident was transfed SW would follow up were resident for the Section of Section 10 CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The fact implement a comprehence of the Section of Section 10 Secti	be written by Nurse # 9 8 pm revealed Resident the emergency department of family was made aware. urse #9 for an interview ducted on 5/12/23 at 12:32 brker (SW) and she of aware that she was up on of the bed hold policy of that the bed hold policy of resident by Nursing when orred to the hospital and the with the resident of the resident the next day onospital. comprehensive Care Plan (3) censive Care Plans collity must develop and of the standard with the off at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable of mest to meet a resident's of mental and psychosocial of the comprehensive of opprehensive care plan must	F 62	4. The administrator will review resider sent to the hospital Monday through Friday x 8 weeks to ensure a bed hold was sent with the resident to the hospic Results of these audits will be reviewed Quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting of for further problem resolution if needed. The Administrator will review the result weekly audits to ensure any issues identified are corrected.	tal. d at 〈 3 d.	6/13/23
	or maintain the reside	ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	(ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483.10, inclutreatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation we resident's represent (A) The resident's provide desired outcomes. (B) The resident's provide future discharge. Far whether the resident community was assolicated contact agencial entities, for this purp (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The section.	24, §483.25 or §483.40; and a would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights iding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized as the nursing facility will a f PASARR and a f a facility disagrees with the IRR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. With the resident and the fative(s)-boals for admission and reference and potential for cilities must document a desire to return to the resident and any referrals to resident and the fative of the comprehensive care, in accordance with the thin paragraph (c) of this revices provided or arranged alined by the comprehensive mpetent and trauma-informed. T is not met as evidenced wiew and staff interview, the	F6	1. Resident #24 care plan was to reflect nutritional status on 5/2. On 6/2/2023 the Minimum E Nurse reviewed current resident plans to ensure nutritional status reflected. Corrections complete 6/8/2023.	10/2023. Data Set s care s was		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 05/26/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001	20/2020	
I INDEN P	I ACE CENTER FOR NUI	RSING AND REHABILITATION		12	201 CAROLINA STREET			
LINDLINF	LACE CENTER FOR NO	KOING AND KLIIABILITATION		G	REENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	e 22	F 6	656				
		admitted on 5/5/23 with			3. On 6/2/2023 the Regional Nurse			
		ed end stage renal disease,			Consultant educated the Minimum Dat	а		
	and dependence on I				Set Nurse on ensure residents care pla	ans		
					include nutrition status.			
		ssion Minimum Data Set			4. The Administrator or designee will			
		ated 1/9/23 revealed the			monitor 6 care plans weekly x 8 weeks	to		
		d to the facility on 1/2/23. ed as cognitively intact and			ensure residents care plans reflect nutrition status. Results of these audit	6		
		sistance with one-person			will be reviewed at Quarterly Quality	•		
		or activities of daily living			Assurance Meeting X 3 for further			
		ndicated Resident #24 was			problem resolution if needed. The			
		view of the Care Area			Administrator will review the results of			
		evealed the resident was			weekly audits to ensure any issues			
		and Nutrition status to be			identified are corrected.			
	addressed in care pla	in.						
	Review of Resident #	24's care plan revealed the						
		planned for nutrition.						
	During an interview o	n 5/10/23 at 11:28 AM, the						
		the resident was on renal						
		lements to meet protein						
		ated the resident's care plan						
		ust have been missed. The re plan as Resident #24 was						
		n a special diet and was						
	prone to nutrition rela							
	During an interview o	n 5/11/23 at 8:03 AM, The						
	MDS coordinator stat	ed she was hired at the end						
	•	ot complete the resident's						
		nt. The MDS coordinator						
	further stated that wh							
		for the triggered area was coordinator indicated she						
		ion on the MDS assessment						
		ered areas had care plans						
		pective departments. She						
		was assessed as needing a						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401		1 03/20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656	indicated the reside the resident needed nutrition. MDS coord completed the asse the care plan was n On 5/11/23 at 3:38 I was interviewed. He expectation that the	diet and assessment nt was on Dialysis. She added I to be care planned for dinator stated as she had not ssment, she was unsure why	F 65		
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an i includes but is not li (A) The attending pl (B) A registered nur resident. (C) A nurse aide wit resident. (D) A member of foc (E) To the extent prathe resident and the An explanation mus medical record if the and their resident re not practicable for the resident's care plan (F) Other appropriate.	hensive Care Plans inprehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of assessment. interdisciplinary team, that mited to inysician. is with responsibility for the ad and nutrition services staff. interdisciplinary team, that mited to inysician. is with responsibility for the and and nutrition services staff. interdisciplinary team, that mited to inysician. is e with responsibility for the and and nutrition services staff. interdisciplinary team, that interdiscipl	F 65	57	6/13/23

_ ` · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245044				1	C	
		345014	B. WING _			05/	26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LACE CENTER FOR NU	IRSING AND REHABILITATION		1201	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CAROLINA STREET ENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	team after each asses comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revinterviews the facility and/or resident's repplanning process for reviewed for care place). The findings included Resident #2 was readiagnoses in part, patheart failure. A record admission Minimum 2/28/23 revealed Residentity on 2/15/10. The cognitively intact and most of the activity on Review of the resider reviewed by staff on indication that the resparticipated in the cadevelopment of Resident #2 stated the resident to any care in developing the resident meeting.	rised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the quarterly review T is not met as evidenced riews and resident and staff failed to involve residents resentatives in the care 1 of 1 sampled resident in participation (Residents # d: dmitted on 2/21/23 with an applegia, liver carcinoma and dreview of the most recent Data Set (MDS) dated sident #2 was admitted to the ne resident was assessed as I was dependent on staff for f daily living. nt's care plan revealed it was 3/9/23, but there was no sident or resident's family are plan meeting or in the dent #2's plan of care. on 5/8/23 at 12:39 PM, the facility had not invited the plan meeting or to participate sident's plan of care. Resident not participate in her care	F	tt tt w 3 C N R m 4 p a ir w A p A	1. Resident #2 attended a care plan neeting on 6/9/2023. 2. Current residents reviewed to ensure Representative Party was involved the care planning process. Care plansivere scheduled. Completed 6/6/2023. 3. On 6/2/2023 the Regional Nurse consultant educated the Minimal Data lurse on inviting the resident and/or the Representative Party to the care plan neeting. 3. The administrator will attend 4 care plan neeting. 4. The administrator will attend 4 care plan neeting to ensure the resident and/or the Representative Party was existed in the care planning process weekly x 8 weeks. Results of these auxill be reviewed at Quarterly Quality assurance Meeting X 3 for further problem resolution if needed. The administrator will review the results of weekly audits to ensure any issues dentified are corrected.	Set ee		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _		,	C 5/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	3/20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	was given by the I beginning of the m representatives would like to partic via phone or in pe the meeting based SW stated if the responsible party, see if there was at to their care plan rown responsible p were usually cond SW was unsure w meeting was conditated there was roare plan meeting attended the meet was no written inforthe care plan meer resident. During an interview MDS coordinator is calendar to the SW whose ARD's were coordinator stated meeting dates with members based of coordinator further January 2023 and if any care plan m MDS Coordinator documentation to was conducted for documentation to meeting and what	w Date (ARD) for MDS that MDS coordinator at the nonth. The resident's family/ere contacted and asked if they cipate in the care plan meeting rson. A date was scheduled for don their convenience. The esident was their own then they were contacted to myone, they would like to invite meeting. Resident #2 was her arty and care plan meetings ucted in the resident's room. Then the previous care plan ucted for the resident. SW to documentation to prove the was conducted and who ing. SW also indicated there formation available to indicate ting was completed for the word of the month. The MDS the SW sets up the care plan in residents and resident's family in this calendar. The MDS is stated she was hired in was unable to confirm or deny eeting was conducted. The stated there was no prove if a care plan meeting. Resident # 2 and there was no indicate who attended the	F6	57			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1 00/20/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 755 SS=D	care plan meetings state/ federal regula stated the care plan revised by the intercassessment, includi quarterly assessmer residents and/or residents and/or residents and/or residents about thei indicated document attendance and meeta timely manner. Pharmacy Srvcs/ProcFR(s): 483.45(a)(b) §483.45 Pharmacy Srvcs/Prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility must experience to admini permits, but only una licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedu pharmaceutical servithat assure the accudispensing, and adribiologicals) to meet §483.45(b) Service must employ or obtat pharmacist who-	and notifications were per the tions. The Administrator should be reviewed and disciplinary team after each and comprehensive and are plan meeting and make reare. The Administrator ation related to the care plan teting should be completed in concedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3) Services ovide routine and emergency is to its residents are per the tions of the care plan teting should be completed in concedures/Pharmacist/Records (1)-(3)	F 75		6/13/23		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _				C 26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755		e 27 shes a system of records of n of all controlled drugs in	F:	755			
	sufficient detail to ena reconciliation; and						
	order and that an acc is maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			4. Decident #245 no longuo nocideo i		
	Based on facility staff, Nurse Practitioner (NP) interviews, Pharmacist, and record reviews, the facility failed to administer a sedative medication to a resident 6 of 6 nights during the stay in the facility. This occurred for 1 of 22 residents (Resident # 245) whose medications were reviewed. The findings included: Resident # 245 was admitted to the facility on 9/23/22 with diagnoses that included aftercare				 Resident #245 no longer resides in the facility. On 6/2/2023 the Director of Nursin and nurse management audited the medication carts by using the medication administration record to ensure current residents medication was available to 	ng on	
					administer as ordered. The medical physician and Representative Party wa called and informed if medication was available. Medication was immediately ordered. Completed 6/3/2023.	not	
		eplacement and insomnia. itiated discharge home on			 On 6/2/2023, the Regional Nurse Consultant educated the Director of Nursing and nurse managers on when new admission arrives at the facility it is their responsibility to ensure medication 	s	
	revealed Ms. Bell was				arrive in a timely manner to administer ordered. If medications are available in the emergency kit, they are to pull the	as	
	245 had ADL self-car	e performance deficit related ess and pain due to recent			medication until it arrives from pharmac The Director of Nursing and/or designe educated the licensed nurses regarding the process of ensuring medications ar	e g	
	milligrams (mg); Give	artrate (Ambien) Tablet 10			given as ordered by the medical physician. The Director of Nursing and designee educated licensed nurses on using the emergency kit if the medication		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			(2	
		345014	B. WING _				26/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LINDEN D	I ACE CENTED FOR NI	JRSING AND REHABILITATION		12	01 CAROLINA STREET			
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NO	DRSING AND REHABILITATION		GI	REENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	at 9:00 PM. The Electronic Medic (EMAR) for Residen not have administration of the part o	cation Administration Record t # 245 revealed Ambien did cion documented on 9/23/22, 27/22, 9/28/22, and 9/29/22. des on the EMAR with the ated 'see nurse note' for 26/22, 9/27/22, and 9/28/22. as blank medication e EMAR indicating Ambien en was documented as given ther (NP) seen Resident # 245 progress note revealed phosis and Ambien 10 mg be administered at bedtime. 29/23 at 11:25 AM with asultant # 1 revealed she was en urses ' notes the dates with the number ' 9 ' MAR for 9/23/22, 9/24/22, d 9/28/22. She was unable to en was documented as given 23 at 8:05 AM was Director of Nursing (DON) as unaware that Resident # Ambien during her stay and the was not delivered from the admission orders were faxed sion on 9/23/22. She ' s prescription for the	F	755	is not available. If the medication is not the emergency kit the nurse will call the pharmacy to receive it from the backup pharmacy. New licensed nurses will receive this education in orientation. 4. The Director of Nursing or designe will review new admission orders on the next business day to ensure medication are available to administer. Director of Nursing or designee will review 8 residents to ensure they are receiving their medications as ordered weekly x weeks. Results of these audits will be reviewed at Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting X 3 for further problem resolut if needed. The Director of Nursing will review the results of weekly audits to ensure any issues identified are corrected.	ee ee ee ns		
	An interview on 5/11 conducted with the I She indicated she w 245 did not receive unaware the Ambier pharmacy when the to them upon admissindicated a provider Ambien was require	Director of Nursing (DON). as unaware that Resident # Ambien during her stay and a was not delivered from the admission orders were faxed sion on 9/23/22. She 's prescription for the						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	00/20/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 755	(PYXIS) machine. In ighttime nurses shipharmacy, the provided the medication pass. Signed with the facility of the provider of the facility of	ouse medication dispense The DON revealed that the could have contacted the ider, and herself when they have Ambien during their the further revealed she did not be documented the Ambien was recause it was not delivered or lity. Inducted on 5/11/23 at 11:58 the indicated not being able to table was not good for to her diagnosis of insomnia. The nursing staff should have time on call provider to see if the ative in stock medication such Ambien was not available the bass. She revealed the normal the pass. She revealed the normal the pass. She revealed the normal the pass in the provider to be the pass of the provider to the to be sent in with the to it will be delivered upon could be delivered upon could be delivered to the nursing staff should have the pass of the provider to the nursing staff should have the provider to the provider to the provider to the normal the provider to the normal the provider to the normal the provider to the provider to see if the normal the provider to see if the normal the provider to see if the provider to see if the normal the provider to see if	F7	755				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING_			C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	03/20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	receive a prescription were faxed in on 9/23 indicated Ambien was required a prescription delivered. The Pharm nursing staff should haven they noticed the be located during menights. An interview on 5/12 4 who placed the admission packet what the facility to receive could fax it to the phase the prescription for the admission packet what he facility from the horevealed that it was the dadmisting nurse of Represcription from the not included in the account of the prescription from the not included in the account of the prescription from the not included in the account of the prescription from the not included in the account of the prescription from the not included in the account of the prescription substances to be obten department and faxed medication could be a damission to the facility of the provided during her stay were	when the admission orders 3/22. The Pharmacist is a controlled drug that in to be faxed in so it may be nacist also indicated the nave contacted the pharmacy is medication was not able to dication administration on 1/23 at 11:15 AM with Nurse # mission orders in the nat # 245. Nurse # 4 indicated is in orders in the computer waiting on resident to arrive we the prescription so she armacy. Nurse # 4 revealed is Ambien was not in the nen Resident # 245 arrived at cospital. Nurse # 4 further the responsibility of the resident # 245 to obtain the facility 's provider if it was almission packet. AM during an interview with sultant #2, she stated she has for all controlled ained by the nursing do to the pharmacy so the delivered on the night of ity. with the two other night care for Resident # 245 unsuccessful.	F7	755			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345014	B. WING		05/26/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1 00.20.222		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 757 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(d)(1) §483.45(d) Unnecess Each resident's drug unnecessary drugs. drug when used- §483.45(d)(1) In exce duplicate drug therap §483.45(d)(2) For ex §483.45(d)(3) Withou §483.45(d)(4) Withou use; or §483.45(d)(5) In the consequences which reduced or discontinu §483.45(d)(6) Any co stated in paragraphs section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev and Medical Director follow physician orde A1c (HbA1c) every th Resident #33 for 1 of Findings included: Resident #33 was ac had a diagnosis of ty Annual Minimum Dat	sary Drugs-General. regimen must be free from An unnecessary drug is any essive dose (including by); or cessive duration; or at adequate monitoring; or at adequate indications for its presence of adverse indicate the dose should be ued; or embinations of the reasons (d)(1) through (5) of this I is not met as evidenced iew, staff, Nurse Practitioner, interview the facility failed to rs to obtain a hemoglobin aree months as ordered for 24 residents reviewed. Imitted to facility 3/11/22 and pe 2 diabetes. a Set (MDS) dated 3/15/23	F 757	 Resident #33 labs were drawn an resulted on 5/18/2023. On 6/2/2023 the Regional Nurse Consultant and Director of Nursing reviewed current residents □ orders fro 1/1/2023 through 6/2/2023 to ensure lawere drawn as ordered by the medical physician. Medical physician were call labs were not drawn to obtain new ord Completed 6/2/2023. On 6/2/2023 the Regional Nurse 	om abs ed if		
	revealed Resident #3	33 was cognitively intact.		Consultant educated the Director of Nursing and Nurse Managers on			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			1	C 26/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2023	
				12	201 CAROLINA STREET			
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NU	RSING AND REHABILITATION		GREENSBORO, NC 27401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	Continued From page 32		F 7	757				
	A review of Resident #33's care plan dated 3/14/22 revealed Resident had diabetes. Goal was Resident would have no complications related to diabetes.				reviewing orders during business hours ensure labs were drawn as ordered by medical physician. If labs are not draw as ordered the Director of Nursing will the ordering physician to obtain new	/n		
	A review of Resident revealed the following			orders. 4. Director of Nursing or designee wireview orders to ensure labs were draw	vn			
	order dated 9/28/22 7 0.75 MG/0.5ML (Dula subcutaneously one t			as ordered Monday through Friday x 8 weeks. Results of these audits will be reviewed at Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting X 3 for further problem resolute.	e			
	order dated 10/10/22 Lantus SoloStar 100 UNIT/ML Solution pen-injector Inject 30 units subcutaneously every morning and at bedtime.				if needed. The Director of Nursing will review the results of weekly audits to ensure any issues identified are corrected.			
	order dated 12/21/22 UNIT/ML Solution per subcutaneously after							
	September 2022 reve HbA1c (a blood test t	A review of physician orders for the month of September 2022 revealed an order to obtain HbA1c (a blood test that measures your average blood sugar levels over the past three months) every three months.						
	A review of lab dated result of 14.3 and nor	9/30/22 resulted in HbA1c mal range 4.0-6.0.						
	(DON) on 5/10/23 at there were no other HResident #33. The DO lab company on 5/10, there had not been a December. She indicidab companies in Febrinformation from the companies.	with the Director of Nursing 5:35 pm it was indicated bbA1c lab results for ON stated she contacted the /23 and they informed her HbA1c for Resident #33 in ated the facility had changed bruary and was unable to get company. The DON verified the 9/30/22 HbA1c lab						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1	312012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	result. The DON state follow the physician of Conducted with the Me had been working months. He stated he conducted as ordere for the HbA1c for Revery 3 months as on An interview was corram with the Nurse Prestated a HbA1c lab we months for Resident facility had been through it was difficult to expected the HbA1c as ordered. Resident Records - In CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Reside (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical residents and accordance with a coagrees in the extent to do so.	am an interview was Medical Director. He indicated in the facility for little over 2 would expect labs to be d, which included the order sident # 33 to be checked rdered. Inducted on 5/11/23 at 11:48 ractitioner (NP) and she was ordered for every 3 #33. She indicated the hugh several lab companies, get labs. She stated she to be drawn every 3 months dentifiable Information (A83.70(i)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information. Telease information that is to the public. Telease information that is to an agent only in Contract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted	F 7			6/13/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	<u> </u>	00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessibl (iv) Systematically or §483.70(i)(2) The fact all information contain regardless of the form records, except wher (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pa operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research p medical examiners, for a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The fact record information agunauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement (iii) For a minor, 3 yeal legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The me (i) Sufficient information	ented; e; and ganized ility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is- or their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance ; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, coses, organ donation curposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted with 45 CFR 164.512. ility must safeguard medical painst loss, destruction, or I records must be retained required by State law; or the date of discharge when tent in State law; or the date are sident reaches	F8	42		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			05/2	26/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	'	00/2	0/2020	
I INDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR NU	RSING AND REHABILITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET				
LINDLINF	LACE CENTER FOR NO	KOING AND KEHADIEHAHON		GREENSBORO, NC 27401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 35	F8	42				
F 842	(iii) The comprehensi provided; (iv) The results of any and resident review of determinations condu. (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progret. (vi) Laboratory, radiol services reports as retained to accurate the services reports as retained to accurate the services are the services of a control of the services reports as retained to accurate the services are the services are the services are the services reports as retained to accurate the services are the	ve plan of care and services y preadmission screening evaluations and acted by the State; e's, and other licensed es notes; and egy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. is not met as evidenced if and record reviews, the ately document a sedative elent 1 of 6 nights during the is occurred for 1 of 22 e 245) whose medications : orders dated 9/23/22 entrate (Ambien) Tablet 10	F8	1. Resident #245 no longer rethe facility. 2. On 6/2/2023 the Regional Name Consultant and Director of Nursereviewed current residents Med Administration Record to ensure documentation. The Medical phase called to review the results. Completed 6/8/2023. 3. On 6/2/2023 Director of Nueducated the licensed nurses and medication aides on accurately documenting in the resident's madministration recorded. Educated included if the medication is not the licensed nurses and medication will retrieve the medication from the emergency backup system. If the medication is not available from the emergency backup system, the nurses will call the medical doct	Nurse ing ication e accura nysician rsing nd edication availab tion aid the he the licensee	on ble es		
	number '9' that indica 9/23/22, 9/24/22, 9/20 On 9/29/22 there was administration on the	ted 'see nurse note' for 6/22, 9/27/22, and 9/28/22.		obtain a new order if needed an pharmacy to see when the med to arrive. The license nurses ar medication aides will notify the managers regarding if the medical not available for guidance if needs. Director of Nursing or designation of the medical process.	nd the ication ind nurse cation is eded.	5		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING			C 5/26/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	5/20/2025	
				1201 CAROLINA STREET			
LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			GREENSBORO, NC 27401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 36	F 84	12			
	Regional Nurse Consunable to verify how as given on 9/25/22 stablivered to the facilities. During an interview of the Director of Nursing was unaware the American the pharmacy when the pharmacy when the pharmacy when the faxed to them upon a indicated a provider's was required to be fato DON revealed Ambies in-house medication therefore it was not a demergency backup. Sknow why the nurse of given on 9/25/22 at 9 delivered or available further indicated nurse.	9/23 at 11:25 AM with sultant # 1 revealed she was the Ambien was documented since the medication was not by or available in the facility. In 5/11/23 at 8:05 AM with ag (DON) she indicated she bien was not delivered from the admission orders were admission or 9/23/22. She as prescription for the Ambien axed to the pharmacy. The sen was not available in the dispense (PYXIS) machine, vailable to the nurses for She indicated she did not documented the Ambien was 1:00 PM because it was not a in the facility. The DON see should not document instered in the EMAR if the given or available.		review 8 residents medication administration record to ensu of documentation weekly x 8 Results of these audits will be Monthly Quality Assurance M for further problem resolution The Director of Nursing will reresults of weekly audits to enissues identified are corrected	re accuracy weeks. e reviewed at eeting X 3 if needed. eview the sure any		
F 867 SS=E	During an interview of Regional Nurse Conswas unaware of how administered if the mor available in the fact QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(c)(d) §483.75(c) Programmonitoring. A facility must establic policies and procedu collections systems,	on 5/12/23 at 11:20 AM with sultant #2 she stated she the Ambien could be edication was not delivered cility.	F 86	37		6/13/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	ZIP CODE	00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From page	e 37	F 8	867			
	procedures must inclufollowing:	ude, at a minimum, the					
	systems to obtain and from direct care staff, resident representative information will be used are high risk, high volopportunities for improved by the systems to identify, conformation from all donot limited to the facil §483.70(e) and include the systems are systems.	maintenance of effective d use of feedback and input other staff, residents, and wes, including how such ed to identify problems that ume, or problem-prone, and ovement. maintenance of effective collect, and use data and epartments, including but ity assessment required at ding how such information op and monitor performance					
	and evaluation of per	ology and frequency for such					
	including the methods systematically identify analyze and use data adverse events in the	adverse event monitoring, s by which the facility will v, report, track, investigate, and information relating to facility, including how the ta to develop activities to its.					
	§483.75(d) Program s	systematic analysis and					
	aimed at performance	cility must take actions e improvement and, after ctions, measure its success,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _		05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	1 33/20/2323	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 867	Continued From pa and track performa improvements are i	•	F 8	67		
	implement policies (i) How they will us determine underlyii impacting larger sy (ii) How they will de will be designed to level to prevent quasafety problems; ar (iii) How the facility of its performance in ensure that improve §483.75(e) (1) The performance improhigh-risk, high-volu consider the incide of problems in thos outcomes, resident resident choice, an §483.75(e)(2) Performance improhigh-risk in thos outcomes, resident resident choice, an implement preventi that include feedbafacility. §483.75(e)(3) As primprovement activities must track resident events, an implement preventi that include feedbafacility.	e a systematic approach to any causes of problems stems; evelop corrective actions that effect change at the systems ality of care, quality of life, or and will monitor the effectiveness improvement activities to ements are sustained. In activities. Facility must set priorities for its evement activities that focus on ime, or problem-prone areas; ance, prevalence, and severity e areas; and affect health safety, resident autonomy,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING		C 05/26/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	03/26/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 867	assessment required Improvement projects annually a project that problem-prone areas collection and analysis (c) and (d) of this section (d) and (d) of this section (e) and (d) of this section (e) of this section (e) of this section. The (ii) Develop and imples action to correct ident (iii) Regularly review a data collected under the resulting from drug reavailable data to mak This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interview, the Assessment and Assis failed to maintain impromonitor interventions place following the resurvey conducted on deficiency that was ci	facility's services and as reflected in the facility at §483.70(e). must include at least at focuses on high risk or identified through the data is described in paragraphs at ion. sessment and assurance. ality assessment and reports to the facility's assignated person(s) and permentation of the QAPI are paragraphs (a) through a committee must: ament appropriate plans of ified quality deficiencies; and analyze data, including the QAPI program and data agimen reviews, and act on the improvements. Is not met as evidenced as, record review, resident the facility's Quality purance (QAA) Committee the facility's Quality purance (QAA) Committee the facility's Quality purance (QAA) Committee the facility's Application and complaint 5/12/23. This was for a ted in the area of the comprehensive Care	F 86	1. The Quality Assurance Committee met and reviewed the purpose and function of the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) Committee as well as reviewed the on-going compliance issues regarding F656 and F925 on 6/8/2023. 2. Current residents are potentially affected by this deficiency. 3. The Regional Nurse Consultant		
	recertification and cor	ecited on the current nplaint survey on 5/12/23. additionally failed to maintain		The Regional Nurse Consultant educated the Administrator and Directon Nursing on the appropriate functioning		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345014	B. WING _		0	5/26/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
LINDEN D	ACE CENTED FOR NU	IDCING AND DELIABILITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET			
LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION			GREENSBORO, NC 27401				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	Continued From pag	e 40	F 80	67			
F 867	implemented proced interventions the conthe recertification and conducted on 6/16/2 deficiency in the area pest control program recertification and re recertification and confide the repeated citation of record shows a part to sustain an effective. The findings included The tags were cross F 656 Based on record revisional facility failed to develop a confideration of the previous of failed to develop a confideration of the previous of failed to develop a confideration of the confiderati	ures and monitor mittee put in place following d complaint survey 2. This was evident by the as of maintain an effective originally cited on the cited on the current implaint survey of 5/12/23. Ins during two federal surveys attern of the facility's inability are QAA program. If itew and staff interview, the lop a care plan with and objectives to address assidents (Resident # 24). Survey on 5/28/21, the facility	F 80	the QAPI Committee and the the Committee to include ider and correct repeat deficiencie F565 and F925 on 6/2/2023. On 6/2/2023, the Administrate the QAPI committee members of, the Medical Director, Admin Director of Nursing, Unit Supp Medical Records, Business Of Manager, Minimum Data Set Nurse, Wound Nurse, Activities Director of Rehabilitation, Die Manager, and Pharmacy consuminimum quarterly), on a wereview of audit findings for containing and the monthly. Assurance. 4. The QAPI committee will meet monthly to identify issue quality assessment and assuractivities as needed and will cimplement appropriate plans of identified facility concerns. Contaction has been taken for the	or educated so consisting inistrator, port Nurse, office (MDS) es Director, tary sultant at ekly QA empliance dition to PI committee Quality continue to es related to cance develop and of action for prective		
	daily use of an antips	sychotic and antianxiety s evident for 1 of 5 residents		concerns related to repeat de The monitoring procedure to e plan of correction is effective e cited deficiencies remains cor and/or in compliance with the	ficiencies. ensure the and specific rrected		
	Based on observation and staff interview the pest free living environmental residing in the facility #38, Resident #2, and	ns, record review, resident e facility failed to provide a onment for 4 of 4 residents (. (Resident #243, Resident d Resident #18).		requirements is oversight by or staff. Corporate oversight will facility sprogress, review con actions and dates of completion Administrator will be responsionable ensuring QAPI committee con addressed through further training the contract of the contrac	corporate validate the rrective on. The ble for ncerns are		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILI		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C / 26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925 SS=E	8 of 91 residents residents of 91 resi	st free living environment for ding in the facility. In, during interview with the Nurse, her expectation for expectations. She indicated expective distributions and she would be expected the corporate may an expectation of the facility is free of pests and for an effective pest control excility is free of pests and for its not met as evidenced expected for an expectation of the facility failed to provide a nument for 4 of 4 residents (Resident #243, Resident #18). In tour on 5/8/23 at 10:00 AM, made of a roach crawling on the council meeting of the council meeting on the council meeting on	F 9		and the pest as seen apany an. A new est and as are in if partment ae g the ae alert re seen	6/13/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 5/26/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•	3/20/2023	
LINDEN P	LACE CENTER FOR	NURSING AND REHABILITATION		1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925	interviewed on 5/1 indicated that the Resident #38 state the wall beside the last night (on 5/9/2 had been complair meeting for month been addressed. c. On 5/8/23 at interviewed, and to roaches were crast the ceiling in his refallen on him. The crawling on him, a away from it. Resident #243 was intact. During a second in 5/10/23 at 2:00 PN observed roaches resident indicated his room. During an intervien Nurse #10 indicated resident during the stated she did not #243's room on the stated she had set the night in the had	esident of Resident Council) was 10/23, at 4:00 PM. The resident facility had issues with pests. ed she saw a roach crawling on e bathroom door in her room 23). Resident #38 indicated she ning in the Resident Council is and that concerns had not 11:39 AM, Resident #243 was he resident reported that whing on the light fixture and on from the indicated a roach had resident stated the roach was and he had a fall trying to get dent #243 indicated he reported duty. Review of the admission to Date May 203 indicated is assessed as cognitively 11:39 AM, the resident stated he had a gaain last night (5/9/23). The he was upset with roaches in 12:39 AM, ed she was assigned to the en ight of 5/8/23. Nurse #10 see roaches in Resident eday of his fall. She, however, en roaches occasionally during llways. Nurse #10 indicated she en issues with the roaches to the	F 9	observations during their and a pest was sighted, they are immediately to the administrated administrator will call the pest company and have maintenathe room as well. New hirest educated on to place work of were sighted timely in orientated. The administrator and daudit 5 rooms per hall to ensure sighted weekly x 8 weekst these audits will be reviewed Quality Assurance Meeting of problem resolution if needed Administrator will review the weekly audits to ensure any identified are corrected.	to report it ator. The st control ance to treat will be rder in if pest ation. esignee will ure no pests s. Results of I at Quarterly (3 for further . results of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 5/26/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LINDEN PLACE CENTER FOR NURSING AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	<u> </u>	3/20/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925	with roaches for a yeroaches crawled on I privacy curtain during and early morning or indicated that this inf discussed in Resident reported this informar regularly. She added during the evening a time". Interview on 5/11/202 (NA)# 10 indicated s the hallway. NA #10 sightings to the Admin Nursing. Interview was condu Nurse #11 together of Both nurses indicated 100-hall indicated and shift. Nurses stated to roaches for years. Be avoid putting anythin these roaches crawling Nurse #11 indicated and both DON and A this. Nurses reiterated bad. Review of the pest of July 2022 to May 2022 would be provided melimination. Insecticities resident rooms upon	ted that the facility had issues ar. She indicated that the ner bed, side table and g the late evening on 5/11/23 in 5/12/23. Resident #2 also ormation had been not Council, however nothing #2 also indicated she tion to staff assigned to her in the cockroaches appeared and early morning "most of the area to consider the had observed roaches on added she had reported the inistrator and Director of a they were assigned to do worked during the night her facility had issues with both nurses indicated they g on the floor because of any on them. Nurse #10 and they had reported this issue diministrator were aware of that the roach issues were control contract dated from 23, revealed in part, "service onthly for roach and rodent de could be used in vacant request." Review of the for the month of April 2023	F 9	25			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345014	B. WING _			C 05/26/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RSING AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1201 CAROLINA STREET GREENSBORO, NC 27401	•	03/20/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 925	2022 to May 2023 revapplied to target road door introduction point point, interior hallway interior laundry / hous vacant rooms. Review did not include treatm Resident #38's, or Rethe month of May 202 During an interview of Pest Control Technici providing pest control seven months. He states 5/5/23 and had not seroaches. He explaine the common area and explained he sprayed the best he could. The only treat a resident restated the facility did treat specific resident would work with the fit to eliminate pests and weekly treatments if reweek. During an interview of Corporate Consultant Administrator was aw facility. The Corporate indicated that the explained to the state of	trol service report from July vealed insecticide was hes. This was applied to fire at, front door introduction s, interior kitchen area, sekeeping areas, and some w of the pest control service and of Resident #243's, esident #2's rooms during 23. In 5/12/23 at 1:00 PM, the an stated he had been a services at the facility for ated he treated the facility on een any signs of living d he saw dead roaches in a vacant rooms. He insecticide on interior areas the technician added he could doom if it was vacant. He not routinely request him to be rooms. He indicated he acility to come up with a plant of this plan would need to be not several days during the services in the example of the pest issues in the example of the pest issues in the example of the pest issues in the example of the pest control ce their room and administrator was not	F	925		